



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024, CRL.M.A. 36657/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2069/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayesh Kain, Advocate with Mr.
Yogendra Kr. Verma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Archit
Gupta, Advocates for R-2.

(10)

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024, CRL.M.A. 36659/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2070/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayesh Kain, Advocate with Mr.
Yogendra Kr. Verma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Archit
Gupta, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.02.2025**

1. List on 24.03.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any