



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024, CRL.M.A. 36657/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2069/2024

ASHRAF ALIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State
Mr. Rajeev Gupta & Mr. Archit
Gupta, Advocates.

(9)

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024, CRL.M.A. 36659/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2070/2024

ASHRAF ALIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State
Mr. Rajeev Gupta & Mr. Archit
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. The learned counsel for respondent no. 2 is present.
2. Let the Trial Court Record in digitized form, be called for, at least two



days prior to the next date of hearing.

3. The sentence in this case was suspended *vide* order dated 05.12.2024. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner/revisionist. There is no clarity as to whether the order dated 05.12.2024 was complied with or not.
4. It is clarified that in case no one appears for the petitioner/revisionist on the next date of hearing, the order regarding suspension of sentence will be withdrawn.
5. List the matter for consideration on 09.05.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any