



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP for the State.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta & Mr. Archit Gupta, Advs. for R-2.

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP for the State.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta & Mr. Archit Gupta, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 2069/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36657/2024(condonation of delay of 36 days)

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2070/2024(suspension of sentence) & CRL.M.A. 36659/2024(condonation of delay of 33 days)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:34:08



1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner. On the last date of hearing also, no one was present on his behalf.
2. Issue bailable warrants against the present appellant in the sum of ₹5,000/-, to be executed by the concerned SHO.
3. The Court is informed that the petitioner has deposited two Demand Drafts (DDs) of ₹1,30,000/- with the Registrar General of this Court. The Registry is directed to keep the above DDs in the form of an interest bearing FDR.
4. List on 06.08.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 09, 2025/A

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)