



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024, CRL.M.A. 36657/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2069/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State.

(5)

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024, CRL.M.A. 36659/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2070/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks some more time to deposit the amount of Rs. 1,30,000/-, as directed *vide* order dated 05.12.2024.
2. At his request, list on 11.09.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/vc