



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2069/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
Ms. Pragati Gupta, Advocate.

(14)

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2070/2024

ASHRAF ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
Ms. Pragati Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. The petitioner herein was granted one week's time to deposit the remaining compensation amount, i.e., totalling in Rs. 1,30,000/- vide order dated 11.09.2025, passed by this Court.

2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has deposited the remaining amounts of Rs. 1,00,000/- in CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024 and Rs. 30,000/- in CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024.



3. Since, the petitioner herein has complied with the order dated 05.12.2024, passed by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court, interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. List on 08.12.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/vc