



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 70/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 2069/2024
ASHRAF ALI Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI), & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocates
with SI Nischay, PS: Geeta Colony
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv. for R-2
(through VC)

20

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 71/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 2070/2024
ASHRAF ALIPetitioner

Through: None

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocates
with SI Nischay, PS: Geeta Colony
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv. for R-2
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent no.2 are directed to file written synopsis in compliance of the last order 08.12.2025.

2. As such, renotify on 28.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So